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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
13/01/2026

To date
13/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 13/01/2026 ABDUL BASITH P K BASHEER  P K (FTHR) PULLAKKANDY, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673323, 
KOYILANDY

  

2 13/01/2026 NOUSHIDA M P NAMSHAD (FTHR) 362. KEEMADATHIL 
MEETHAL, 

KUTTIKKATTOOR, 
KUTTIKKATTOOR, 

VELLIPARAMB, 
673008, 

KUNNAMANGALAM

  

3 13/01/2026 MUHSEENA THASNI 
P K

HARIS  (FTHR) 232. 
PADINJARAKARA, 

VELLAYIKODE, 
PERUMANNA, 
PERUMANNA, 

673019, KOZHIKODE

  

4 13/01/2026 Abin  N A Bindu Aneesh (MTHR) Nambodackal, 
Poovathumchola, 

Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 673527, 

Koyilandy

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

5 13/01/2026 NABIYA MOIDEEN (FTHR) MANAMKANDY, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDI

  

6 13/01/2026 RAJINA AMEER (HSBN) VELUTHADAN 
KANDY, 

KARUVANNUR 
POST, 

NADUVANNUR, 
KARUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

7 13/01/2026 KARTHIKA S NAIR SAJEEVAN (FTHR) PEETAKANDI, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

8 13/01/2026 SUJAL IBRAHIM KUTTY 
(FTHR)

NADUVILEDATHUKUNI, 
KARUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, BALUSSERI

  

9 13/01/2026 Aafia siddique Siddique V K (FTHR) Vengalath Kandy, 
Mannankave, 
Naduvannur, 

Mannankave, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  

10 13/01/2026 MUHAMMAD HIJAN 
V P 

BASHEER (FTHR) VALIYA PARAMBIL, 
MANNANKAVU, 
NADUVANNUR, 
MANNANKAVU, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

11 13/01/2026 FATHIMA RIYA V P BASHEER (FTHR) VALIYA PARAMBIL, 
MANNANKAVE, 
NADUVANNUR, 
MANNANKAVE, 

673614, KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

12 13/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHADIL 

ASIB P P (FTHR) VALIYAPRAMBIL, 
KAVIL, 

NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

BALUSSERI

  

13 13/01/2026 AMALENDHU 
ANEESH A M 

MOLI K T (MTHR) KUNDAI, KAVIL, 
NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

14 13/01/2026 AMNA C RASHINA T P (MTHR) CHARAYANGATT, 
KAVIL, 

NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

15 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED IJAS IBRAHIM V (FTHR) CHETTYAMVEETTIL, 
KAVIL, 

NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

BALUSSERY

  

16 13/01/2026 RAFIYA V NOUSHAD (HSBN) PUTHUKOTTU, 
ELANKAMAL, 

NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

17 13/01/2026 SHAMEENA K K JAFAR PURAKKAL 
(HSBN)

KOYAKKATTERY, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

18 13/01/2026 NIVEDH KRISHNA E NITHA A K (MTHR) EDOTH, MOOLAD, 
KOTTUR, MOOLAD, 
673614, KOYILANDY

  

19 13/01/2026 Sreyas Ram R C Raveendran (FTHR) Kizhakkakandy 81, 
Moolad, Kottur, 
Moolad, 673614, 

Koyilandy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

20 13/01/2026 Sharon S R Shyju (FTHR) Puthalath, Moolad, 
Kottur, Kottur, 673614, 

Koyilandy

  

21 13/01/2026 KARTHIK L MANOJ  MANOJ (FTHR) 79 CHERUVATH, 
MOOLAD, KOTTUR, 

MOOLAD, 673614, 
KOYILANDY

  

22 13/01/2026 Sukhadev  C H Suresh  C H (FTHR) Puthukunnummal, 
Moolad, Kottur, 
Moolad, 673614, 

Koyilandy

  

23 13/01/2026 ANANDHU R S RAJESH (FTHR) 332 PARIYATT, 
MOOLAD, KOTTUR, 

MOOLAD, 673614, 
KOYILANDY

  

24 13/01/2026 Hardhav R Biju Biju (FTHR) Mannarath/71, Moolad, 
Kottur, Moolad, 673614, 

Koyilandy

  

25 13/01/2026 NIHAL P SAJEEV SAJEEVAN (FTHR) 197, .MOOLAD, 
KOTTUR, MOOLAD, 
673614, KOYILANDI

  

26 13/01/2026 SUSHOB L S SHAJI MANOHAR 
PRATHEEP (FTHR)

244, MOOLAD, 
KOTTUR, MOOLAD, 
673614, KOYILANDY

  

27 13/01/2026 SABINA K A MUHAMMED 
ASHARAF (FTHR)

RARAPPAN KANDY, 
PULIYOTT MUKK, 

KOTTUR, MOOLAD, 
673614, KOYILANDY

  

28 13/01/2026 AYISHA NIDHA M S SHANAVAS M (FTHR) MEETHALE 
THAIKKOLLY, 

MOOLAD, KOTTUR, 
MOOLAD, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

29 13/01/2026 ADHIYA A K  RAVEENDRAN A K 
(FTHR)

AREEKKALAYIL, 
NADUVANNUR, 

KOTTUR, KOTTUR, 
673614, KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

30 13/01/2026 Bavitha MADHUKUMAR 
(HSBN)

RARARI, KOTTUR, 
KOTTUR, 

THIRUVODE, 673614, 
KOYILANDY

  

31 13/01/2026 SEENATH N K ARSHAD C (HSBN) CHANGARAM 
POTHIL, 

NADUVANNUR, 
KOTTUR, KOTTUR, 
673614, KOYILANDY

  

32 13/01/2026 Sidharth M S SURESH M M (FTHR) KAROCHALIL, 
KOTTUR, KOTTUR, 

THIRUVODE, 673614, 
KOYILANDY

  

33 13/01/2026 AYISHA ROSHI M K SIRAJ M K (FTHR) MEPPADIKANDY, 
KOTTUR, KOTTUR, 

NADUVANNUR, 
673614, KOYILANDI

  

34 13/01/2026 Muhammad Rifad C Muneer c (FTHR) NAROTHAROL, 
kunnaramvelly, kottur, 

moolad, 673614, 
koyilandy

  

35 13/01/2026 KRISHNAPRIYA M C Sheeja (MTHR) Mangarachalil, 
kunnaramvelly, kottur, 

moolad, 673614, 
koyilandy

  

36 13/01/2026 MARIYAM IMBICHIMAMMU C 
M (HSBN)

PAPPINIPOYIL, 
KOTTUR, KOTTUR, 
MOOLAD, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

37 13/01/2026 SREELAKSHMI M C jayarajan (FTHR) MANGARA THAZHA, 
Moolad, kottur, moolad, 

673614, koyilandy

  

38 13/01/2026 VAISHNAVI 
JAYARAJ 

Jayarajan m c (FTHR) MANGARA THAZHA, 
moolad, kottur, moolad, 

673614, koyilamdy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

39 13/01/2026 FIDA  P T ABDUL GAFOOR 
(FTHR)

PILATHOTTATHIL, 
MOOLAD, KOTTUR 

VILLAGE, MOOLAD, 
673614, KOYILANDY

  

40 13/01/2026 AYISHA HIBA P P basheer (FTHR) PUTHAN 
PEEDIKAYIL, 

kunnaram velly, kottur, 
moolad, 673614, 

koyilandy

  

41 13/01/2026 MUHAD U K IBRAHIM U K (FTHR) UNNIYAMAKANDY, 
VAKAYAD, 

AVITANALLUR, 
VAKAYAD, 673614, 

BALUSSERI

  

42 13/01/2026 SHIFANA FATHIMA 
N K 

ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

NEELANCHERI 
VEETTIL, VAKAYAD, 

NADUVANNUR, 
VAKAYAD, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

43 13/01/2026 ADIDEV S SATHYAN SATHYAN (FTHR) THOTTATHINCHALIL, 
VAKAYAD, 

AVITANALLUR, 
VAKAYAD, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

44 13/01/2026 Shifana K K Shareef E K (HSBN) Eekkakunnummal, 
Poonath, Avitanallur, 

Poonath, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  

45 13/01/2026 SHIFANA SHERIN Hashir P P (HSBN) PUTHIYAMBARAMMAL, 
UMMINIKKUNNUMMAL, 
Unnikulam, Unnikulam, 
673574, Thamarassery

  

46 13/01/2026 NAINA MARIYAM  BASHEER K (FTHR) KOTTARAKKOTH, 
POONATH, 

AVITANALLUR, 
POONATH, 673614, 

KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

47 13/01/2026 Devananda P K Manoj Kumar  P K 
(FTHR)

5/276C  Payingattukuni, 
Poonath, Avitanallur, 

Poonath, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  

48 13/01/2026 ASLA V T ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

VADAKKETHONGATT, 
POONATH P O 

KOTTOOR, 
AVIDANALLUR, 

POONATH, 673614, 
KOYILANDI

  

49 13/01/2026 Adwaith Manoj Manojan K (FTHR) Kannipoyil, Avitanallur, 
Avitanallur, Poonath, 

673614, Koyilandi

  

50 13/01/2026 ANAGHA M K SASEENDRAN (FTHR) KANJATIL THAZHE, 
AVITANALLUR, 
AVITANALLUR, 
AVITANALLUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

51 13/01/2026 Shiva Priya Puthiyottil Unnikrishnan P (FTHR) Puthiyottil, Avidanallur, 
Avidanallur, 

Avidanallur, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  

52 13/01/2026 Pushpa N P NARAYANI (MTHR) 12/252, KAYANNA, 
KAYANNA BAZAR, 
KAYANNA BAZAR, 

673525, Koyilandy

  

53 13/01/2026 KESIN SABU JOSEPH SABU JOSEPH (FTHR) PLATHOTTATHIL, 
CHERUKKAD, 

KAYANNA, 
CHERUKKAD, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

54 13/01/2026 Betina Mathew SHYJEN  GEORGE 
(HSBN)

Elamkunnel, 
Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 

Koorachundu, 673527, 
Quilandy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

55 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED  
ADHEEB 

AZIZ K K (FTHR) KUNNATHERI, 
CHALIDAM, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

56 13/01/2026 Fasna K K Rashid Ali (HSBN) PADINJARAYIL, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

57 13/01/2026 Sanjana Johns Shyjen George (FTHR) ELAMKUNNEL, 
ONJIL, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

58 13/01/2026 Shyjen  George George (FTHR) Elamkunnel, 
Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 

Koorachundu, 673527, 
koyilandy

  

59 13/01/2026 Sanjay Johns Shyjen George (FTHR) Elamkunnel, 
Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 

Koorachundu, 673527, 
Koyilandy

  

60 13/01/2026 Lissa Mathew Mathew  (HSBN) Elamkunnel, 
Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 

koorachundu, 673527, 
koyilandy

  

61 13/01/2026 Nikhil C M Narayanan (FTHR) Cheruvathmeethal, 
Sankaravayal, 
Koorachundu, 

Koorachundu, 673527, 
Koyilandy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

62 13/01/2026 RADIN YOOSUF YOOSUF (FTHR) KUNNATHKANDY, 
KALANGALI, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

63 13/01/2026 FIDHA FATHIMA AZEEZ P K (FTHR) PULIKKANDI, 
POOVATHUMCHOLA, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KALLANODE, 673527, 

KOYILANDY

  

64 13/01/2026 HANSHIF P A AZEEZ  P  K (FTHR) PULIKANDI, 
POOVATHUMCHOLA, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KALLANODE, 673527, 

KOYILANDY

  

65 13/01/2026 Greeshma  M S Suresh (FTHR) manikoth, 
Poovathumchola, 

Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 673527, 

Koyilandy

  

66 13/01/2026 Aryananda Bindu Aneesh (FTHR) Nambodackal, 
Poovathumchola, 

Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 673527, 

Koyilandy

  

67 13/01/2026 San Mariya Jinto Sruthi Joseph (MTHR) Vazhapparambil, 
Poovathumchola, 

Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 673527, 

Koyilandy

  

68 13/01/2026 HANA FATHIMA Basheer (FTHR) Kaladivalappil, 
Vattachira, 

Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 673527, 

Koyilndy

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

69 13/01/2026 AMINA SALIM (HSBN) KOLANGOTTIL, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

70 13/01/2026 Jinslet George George (FTHR) Mangatt, Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 

Koorachundu, 673527, 
Quilandy

  

71 13/01/2026 ANAYA V S SURENDRAN V M 
(FTHR)

VADAKKEDATH, 
NIRMALLUR, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

72 13/01/2026 DIYA FATHIMA MUHAMMED SHAFI 
(FTHR)

17/95 KARAYATHODI 
VAYALIL, 

BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

73 13/01/2026 GOPIKA V RAJEEV RAJEEVAN (FTHR) 20/212 VAYAROTH, 
BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

74 13/01/2026 ACHIN SREEKUMAR SREEKUMAR K V 
(FTHR)

19/202 PUTHIYOTTIL, 
BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

75 13/01/2026 SREYA K V JYOTHISH KUMAR K 
V (FTHR)

20/364 
KANNACHAMVEETTIL, 

BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

76 13/01/2026 SARIGA V M JASNI A (MTHR) 20/904 AMBLIYATH, 
BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

77 13/01/2026 KAVITHA 
SURENDRAN 

SURENDRAN (FTHR) 20/402 
VAZHORAMALAYIL, 

BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

78 13/01/2026 ASWANTH A SOMAN (FTHR) 20/109B 
AMBILIYATH, 
BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

79 13/01/2026 NIHA FATHIMA P K HARIS (FTHR) 20/168 
PULEEKKANDY, 

BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

80 13/01/2026 SAHALA S SHABEER (FTHR) 17/313 PUTHUKKUDI, 
BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

81 13/01/2026 HYJINA F S SABEESH C P (FTHR) 20/366A NEST, 
BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

KANNADIPPOYIL, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

82 13/01/2026 SANGEETH V K BAIJU V K (FTHR) 20/161 
VENGOLIKANDY, 
KANNADIPOYIL, 

PANANGAD, 
KANNADIPOYIL, 

673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

83 13/01/2026 SARANYA K S DRAVID M S (HSBN) 21/101A 
MANDAKASSERY, 

BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

84 13/01/2026 DELPHY DONA S SANKARANKUTTY T 
P (FTHR)

20/51 
MAYILAPARAMBATH, 

BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

85 13/01/2026 SREEMATHI M P SANKARANKUTTY 
(HSBN)

20/51 
MAYILAPARAMBATH, 

BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

86 13/01/2026 NAVANEETH BABU 
A K 

SURESH BABU 
(FTHR)

17/355 
ERATHUKANDY, 

BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

87 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED FASIL 
M K 

HUSSAIN M K (FTHR) 20/128 THARIPPALA, 
BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

88 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFSAL 
M K 

HUSSAIN M K (FTHR) 20/128 THARIPPALA, 
BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

89 13/01/2026 SHAKEELA K SHOUKATHALI 
(HSBN)

351/
CHAMAKKALAYIL, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
PANANGAD, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
673612, BALUSSERY

  

90 13/01/2026 AKASH KRISHNA VINEESH K K (FTHR) 20/223 
PONMMOTTUKANDI, 

BALUSSERY, 
PANANGAD, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

91 13/01/2026 Ramya Shalu (HSBN) 15/320A Ekkilattu 
Kandy, Panangad, 

Balussery, Panangad, 
673612, Thamarassery

  

92 13/01/2026 PATHUMMA ABOOBACKER 
(HSBN)

16/431 CHOYYATH, 
VATTOLI BAZAR, 

PANANGAD, 
VATTOLI BAZAR, 

673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

93 13/01/2026 SMERA THOMAS THOMAS  K J (FTHR) 56/
KOCHUKALAYAMKANDAM, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
PANANGAD, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
673612, BALUSSERY

  

94 13/01/2026 THASLEEMA MUHAMMED 
BASHEER (HSBN)

468/A/PULIKKOOL, 
KANNADIPOYIL, 

PANANGAD, 
KANNADIPOYIL, 

673612, BALUSSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

95 13/01/2026 Muhammed Shinan K Yoonus P K (FTHR) 15/341 Thondiyeri, 
Panangad, Balussery, 
Panangad, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

96 13/01/2026 Shalu Balan Nair (FTHR) 15/320A Ekkilattu 
Kandy, Panangad, 

Balussery, Panangad, 
673612, Thamarassery

  

97 13/01/2026 NITHA PARVIN K P NOUFAL P K (HSBN) 13/644 
PARAYULLAKANDY, 

VATTOLIBAZAR, 
PANANGAD, 

VATTOLI BAZAR, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

98 13/01/2026 ZEENATH V ABDUL MANAF E K 
(HSBN)

14/77A MUBASHIR, 
VATTOLI BAZAR, 

PANANGAD, 
VATTOLI BAZAR, 

673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

99 13/01/2026 Abdul Nasar Nayeema C K (WIFE) 13/55 Alankode, 
Panangad, Balussery, 

Vattoli Bazar, 673612, 
Thamarassery

  

100 13/01/2026 Lokeshwaran J Jeganathan G (FTHR) 14/151 Chenattukandy, 
Kinalur, Balussery, 
Kinalur, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

101 13/01/2026 Sreejila S Rama A K (MTHR) 14/164 Chenattukandi, 
Kinalur, Balussery, 
Kinalur, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

102 13/01/2026 NIDA K V KALANDANKUTTY 
KV (FTHR)

KACHERI VEETTIL, 
ERVADIMUKKU, 

KINALUR, KINALUR, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

103 13/01/2026 Salma Jan P Abbaz (FTHR) Poyilil, Poovampayi, 
Kinaloor, Kinaloor, 

673612, Thamarassery

  

104 13/01/2026 Akbar Sadik P Ramla M P (FTHR) Poyilil, Poovampayi, 
Kinaloor, Kinaloor, 

673612, Thamarassery

  

105 13/01/2026 Fathima. U.K Puthiyottil 
Thazhe

Alavi Padiyil (OTHR) Puthiyottil Thazhe, 
Padiyil, Kinalur, 
Kinalur, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

106 13/01/2026 Sidhique.P Kunnummal Alavi Padiyil (OTHR) Padiyil., Kinalur Estate, 
Kinalur, Kinalur, 

673612, Tharassery

  

107 13/01/2026 FATHIMA SHERIN E SEENATH (MTHR) ILLATH, PANANGAD, 
PANANGAD, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

108 13/01/2026 RIYANA FATHIMA ABDUL RAZAQUE 
(FTHR)

ECHINGAPOYIL, 
KINALUR, KINALUR, 

KINALUR, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

109 13/01/2026 Munawwarali O N Noufal O A (FTHR) Odakkundam Poyil, 
Thalayad, Kanthalad, 

Thalayad, 673574, 
Thamarassery

  

110 13/01/2026 NESSA GEO CHITHRA (MTHR) ELAVUMKAL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

111 13/01/2026 Rafeeque Kunhayan (FTHR) Panayan Kandy, 
Thalayad, Kanthalad, 

Thalayad, 673574, 
Thamarassery
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112 13/01/2026 Amina Kunhayan (HSBN) Panayan Kandy, 
Thalayad, Kanthalad, 

Thalayad, 673574, 
Thamarassery

  

113 13/01/2026 HANEEFA M K MUHAMMED (FTHR) MUTHUKATTIL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

114 13/01/2026 NAFEESA IMBICHIKOYA 
(FTHR)

KOLANIYIL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

BALUSSERY

  

115 13/01/2026 Rasheed Pilathottathil Shareena (WIFE) 4/201, Thalayad, 
Kanthalad, Thalayad, 
673574, Thamarassery

  

116 13/01/2026 Rasal Rahman 
Pilathottathil

Shareena (MTHR) 4/207, Thalayad, 
Kanthalad, Thalayad, 
673574, Thamarassery

  

117 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
THAMEEM 

MUHAMMED IQBAL 
K A (FTHR)

KAKKATTUMMAL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARSSERY

  

118 13/01/2026 CHITHRA SOMY GEORGE 
(FTHR)

ELAVUMKAL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

119 13/01/2026 THAHIRA BEEVI A SAJIL (HSBN) PARACHALIL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

BALUSSERY
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120 13/01/2026 AFSINA A K FAIZAL N A (HSBN) KAVUMPURATH, 
THALAYAD, 
THALAYAD, 

THALAYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

121 13/01/2026 HIBA FATHIMA P K RIYAS P K (FTHR) EDANNOOR, M M 
PARAMBA, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EMMAMAPARAMBA, 

673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

122 13/01/2026 MAJIDA SAINABA MUJEEB 
ACHINGAPOYIL 

(HSBN)

ACHINGAPOYIL, 
KINALUR, KINALUR, 

KINALUR, 673612, 
BALUSSERY

  

123 13/01/2026 SHAMNAD E K MUHAMMED (FTHR) EZHUKANDY, 
KINALUR, KINALUR, 

KINALUR, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

124 13/01/2026 GAUTHAMRAJ R B RAJI KUMAR (FTHR) ONAM VAYALIL, 
KINALUR, KINALUR, 

KINALUR, 673612, 
BALUSSERY

  

125 13/01/2026 LIYA FATHIMA SIRAJ (FTHR) 279, MADAMVELLI, 
KINALUR, KINALUR, 

673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

126 13/01/2026 SURESH KUMAR K K APPU KURUP (FTHR) DEVANGANAM 
MANIKKARAMBATH, 

BALUSSERY, 
BALUSSERY, 

BALUSSERY, 673612, 
KOYILANDY

  

127 13/01/2026 SUBITHA C SURENDRAN (FTHR) 09/533 A, KONNOTH, 
BALUSSERY, 
BALUSSERY, 

BALUSSERY, 673612, 
QUILANDY
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BALUSSERI
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128 13/01/2026 JASEENA N P ANWAR (HSBN) CHERUVALATH, 
KOLATHUR, 
KOLATHUR, 

KOLATHUR, 673315, 
BALUSSERI

  

129 13/01/2026 DEVANANDHA V P SHAJI  VP (FTHR) 185, 
VILAKKUPARAMBATH, 

BALUSSERY, 
BALUSSERY, 673612, 

KOYILANDY

  

130 13/01/2026 Sijina Roopesh (HSBN) Kallaramkettil, 
Puthoorvattam, 

Balussery, Thuruthiyad, 
673612, Koyilandy

  

131 13/01/2026 Shahin shad I P Shameer I P (FTHR) Chirakkal, panayi, 
Balussery, Kokkallur, 

673612, Koyilandi

  

132 13/01/2026 RENA MEHBIN K K FIROZ K K (FTHR) KANNORAKANDY, 
PANAYI, 

BALUSSERY, 
KOKKALLOOR, 

673612, KOYILANDY

  

133 13/01/2026 SHIMNA SHIBI (HSBN) KURUVANGAL, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

BALUSSERY, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

673612, KOYILANDY

  

134 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ADHNAN M K 

MUHAMMED ALI M 
K (FTHR)

MATHUKOOTTIYATHIL, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

BALUSSERY, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

673612, BALUSSERY

  

135 13/01/2026 ABHINAYA S K SASIKUMAR C P 
(FTHR)

VEERYOTH, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

BALUSSERY, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

673612, KOYILANDY
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136 13/01/2026 AYISHA RAHIBA P MUHAMMED IQBAL 
P (FTHR)

13/209 
PARAYULLATHIL, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

BALUSSERY, 
ERAMANGALAM, 

673612, KOYILANDY

  

137 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN E Mohammed Shahid 
(FTHR)

Eledath, Eramangalam, 
Balussery, 

Eramangalam, 673612, 
Balussery

  

138 13/01/2026 SUKHJITH SAGAR B 
S 

Biju P T (FTHR) Chullikkambalath, 
Eramangalam, 

Balussery, 
Eramangalam, 673612, 

Balussery

  

139 13/01/2026 HABEEBUL AFTHAB 
T T 

Riyas Babu T T (FTHR) Pottikkoth, 
Eramangalam, 

Balussery, 
Eramangalam, 673612, 

Balussery

  

140 13/01/2026 ATHULDAS S Sivadasan T (FTHR) Edannedath, 
Eramangalam, 

Balussery, 
Eramangalam, 673612, 

Balussery

  

141 13/01/2026 SHAJEER MOIDEEN (FTHR) KANNAKOTTE, 
KOONANCHERY, 

BALUSSERY, 
KOKKALLUR, 673612, 

BALUSSERY

  

142 13/01/2026 NAFEESA MOIDEEN (HSBN) KANNANKOTT, 
KOONANCHERI, 

BALUSSERY, 
KOKKALLUR, 673612, 

BALUSSERY
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BALUSSERI
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143 13/01/2026 ASWANTH V K SURENDRAN C P 
(FTHR)

15/435, KOKKALLUR, 
BALUSSERY, 

KOKKALLUR, 673612, 
Koyilandy

  

144 13/01/2026 ANUSHA M BIJEESH T K (HSBN) 13/208, KOKKALLUR, 
Balussery, Kokkallur, 

673612, Koyilandy

  

145 13/01/2026 ALIYA FATHIMA Aslam K C (FTHR) 17/14A, Parambinte 
Mukal, Balussery, 
Kokkallur, 673612, 

Koyilandy

  

146 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
H 

ASHIK (FTHR) HASEENA MANZIL, 
KOKKALLUR, 
BALUSSERI, 

KOKKALLUR, 673612, 
BALUSSERI

  

147 13/01/2026 FASILA ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

11/498 
PEEDIKAKKANDI, 

PUTHACHERI, 
ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673620, KOYILANDY

  

148 13/01/2026 FINA FATHIMA RUBEENA (MTHR) 167/MANAR, OLLUR, 
ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

149 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ADNAN 

ASSAINAR  P (FTHR) 117 A/PAVULLATT, 
OLLUR, ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

150 13/01/2026 SIYANA LULU N MUHAMMAD FAVAS 
N V (HSBN)

338 B/MADEENA 
MAHAL, OLLUR, 

ULLIYERI, 
KUNNATHARA, 

673323, KOYILANDY
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151 13/01/2026 KARTHIK T K SYAMJITH (FTHR) KULANGARA, 
OLLUR, ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673323, KOYILANDI

  

152 13/01/2026 Anwin T M VINOD KUMAR T M 
(FTHR)

265, ollur, ulliyeri, 
kunnathara, 673620, 

koyilandi

  

153 13/01/2026 Ayana S S SASIDHARAN (FTHR) 75, Ollur, Ulliyeri, 
Kunnathara, 673323, 

Koyilandi

  

154 13/01/2026 Ratheesh M Raveendran V (FTHR) 392, Ollur, Ulliyeri, 
Kunnathara, 673323, 

Koyilandy

  

155 13/01/2026 Devang Chandra D J Jijoy C C (FTHR) Arooddam, Kannur, 
Ulliyeri, Kunnathara, 

673620, Koyilandy

  

156 13/01/2026 Sruthakeerthi V K Shaji V K (FTHR) Vadakke Kuttoth, 
Kanayankode, Ulliyeri, 
Kunnathara, 673620, 

Koyilandy

  

157 13/01/2026 ALTHAF K MUHAMMED (FTHR) SAFA MANZIL 
KURIKKALAKANDI, 

MUNDOTH, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 

673323, KOYILANDI

  

158 13/01/2026 ADIN KRISHNA T UNNIKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

THAMARASSERY, 
KANNUR, 

ULLIYERY, 
KUNNATHARA, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

159 13/01/2026 ATHULYA  P T NIKHIL (HSBN) 16/233 EDODI 
MEETHAL, ULLUR, 

ULLIYERI, 
KUNNATHARA, 

673323, KOYILANDY
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160 13/01/2026 GAYATHRI G GANGADHARAN I M 
(FTHR)

ARANGATH, 
KANNUR, ULLIYERI, 
KUNNATHARA POST, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

161 13/01/2026 LAKSHMI RARUKUTTI KURUP 
(HSBN)

ANNAKKOTTAM 
CHALIL, 

NARATHWEST, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 

673323, KOYILANDI

  

162 13/01/2026 HAINA P K ASHRAF P K (FTHR) PALAKKARA, 
NARATH, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673323, 
KOYILANDY

  

163 13/01/2026 Muhseena A P Sainabi A P (MTHR) PALORA MALAYIL, 
ulliyeri, ulliyeri, ulliyeri, 

673323, koyilandy

  

164 13/01/2026 LAMIYA THASLIM B VEERAN KOYA 
(FTHR)

THATTUMPURATH, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673323, 
KOYILANDY

  

165 13/01/2026 Hariprasad Sajeevan P (FTHR) 7/255, Haridwar 
(Chembakkotte), 

Ulliyeri - 19, Ulliyeri, 
Ulliyeri, 673323, 

Koyilandy

  

166 13/01/2026 SAJNA P M HAMEED M (FTHR) PUVAMULLATHIL 
MEETHAL, 

MAMPOYIL, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

167 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL P M 

HAMEED M (FTHR) PUVAMULLATHIL 
MEETHAL, 

ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 
ULLIYERI, 673323, 

KOYILANDY
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168 13/01/2026 FARHANA E SUBAIR (HSBN) EDATHIL, 
KAKKANCHERY, 

ULLIYERY, 
KAKKANCHERY, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

169 13/01/2026 NIYAS C MUHAMMAD (FTHR) CHALOTT, 
KAKKANCHERY, 

ULLIYERI, 
KAKKANCHERY, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

170 13/01/2026 VAISHNÀV P K VENUGOPALAN 
(FTHR)

PADINHARAKKARA, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673323, 
KOYILANDY

  

171 13/01/2026 SARITHA M N Dr Madhava Sarmma 
Binoy (HSBN)

Devadatham House, 
Banathoor Illam, 
Ulliyeri, Ulliyeri, 
Ulliyeri, 673323, 

Koyilandi

  

172 13/01/2026 SREERANJINI P Ramesh P M (FTHR) Puthramannil, 
Theruvathukadavu, 

Ulliyeri, Oravil, 673323, 
Koyilandy

  

173 13/01/2026 SIRAJ N IBRAHIM (FTHR) CHIRAKKAL, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 

ORAVIL, 673614, 
KOYILANDY

  

174 13/01/2026 Lineesh K P Chandran K P (FTHR) Thayyil Meethal, 
Kothangal, Atholi, 

Modakkallur, 673315, 
Balussery

  

175 13/01/2026 ANZEEN A S ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

CHIRAKKARA, 
KOOMULLY, 

ATHOLI, 
MODAKKALLUR, 

673323, KOYILANDI
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176 13/01/2026 HAFIZ MUHAMMED 
A 

ASHRAF A (FTHR) 42, BAITHUL HAMD, 
KODASSERY, 

MODAKKALLUR, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

177 13/01/2026 JEREENA K P AAMINA  (MTHR) MASS HOUSE, 
KOLAKKAD, 

ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDY

  

178 13/01/2026 ALI NAFEESA (WIFE) 15/121  KIZHAKKE 
KAPPIL, ATHOLI, 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 

673315, KOYILANDI

  

179 13/01/2026 SHANI C MYMOONA (MTHR) VELAVAYALIL, 
VELUR, ATHOLI, 
VELUR, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  

180 13/01/2026 RAJEENA T T ABDUL KAREEM 
(HSBN)

07/114 C, Rijas Mahal, 
Areekoroth, Kudakkallu, 
Velur West PO, Atholi, 

Velur West, 673315, 
Koyilandy

  

181 13/01/2026 REENA 
SREENIVASAN K

SREENIVASAN 
(HSBN)

6/416 A 
SREESANKARAM, 
KARUMANAKKAL, 
VELUR WEST POST, 

ATHOLI, VELUR 
WEST, 673315, 
KOYILANDY

  

182 13/01/2026 SREERANJ 
MADHUSOODANAN 

M C

MADHUSOODANAN 
M C (FTHR)

12/394 B MANIKYA 
VIHAR, 

PULLILLAMALA, 
ATHOLI, 

KONGANNUR, 
673315, KOYILANDI
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183 13/01/2026 SREESHMA M C MADHUSUDHANAN 
M C (FTHR)

12/394 B MANIKYA 
VIHAR, PULLILLA 

MALA, ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDI

  

184 13/01/2026 JISHA P T SREERANJ 
MADHUSOODANAN 

M C (HSBN)

12/394 B MANIKYA 
VIHAR, PULLILLA 

MALA, ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDI

  

185 13/01/2026 SHABEER ALI K P MUHAMMED ALI  
(FTHR)

PUTHIYEDATH 
KANDI, 

KONGANNUR, 
ATHOLI, 

KONGANNUR, 
673315, BALUSSERY

  

186 13/01/2026 ARIYAT AZEEZ KALARI KANDI 
MOOSSA (FTHR)

ARIYAT HOUSE, 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 

KONGANNUR, 
673315, KOYILANDY

  

187 13/01/2026 LUBNA HASHIF (HSBN) 13/2  
MELEKUTTIYIL , 

RAJAH, 
KONGANNUR, 

ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDI

  

188 13/01/2026 SHAHALA B RAMSHID K P (HSBN) 12/695 C, Thottoli 
Thazhekuni, Atholi, 

Atholi, Atholi, 673315, 
Koyilandy

  

189 13/01/2026 YARANA U S ULLAS N (FTHR) THEJAS, 
KONGANNUR, 

ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDY
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190 13/01/2026 MUSTHAFA P ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

PADIKKAL VAYAL, 
ATHANI, ATHOLI, 
ATHOLI, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  

191 13/01/2026 AYSHA HIBA C MUNEER C (FTHR) 10/489 
CHERUVALATH, 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 
ATHOLI, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  

192 13/01/2026 ABDUL NAFIH  C NASAR C (FTHR) 10/489A 
CHERUVALATH, 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 
ATHOLI, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  

193 13/01/2026 PARVATHY P  PEETHAMBARAN P  
(FTHR)

PRANAVAM 
NAMBIDIKULANGARA, 

ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 
ATHOLI, 673315, 

KOYILANDI

  

194 13/01/2026 SAFOORA YOUSAF (HSBN) 10/785 B   
PUTHUKKULANGARA, 

OTTAMBALAM, 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 

673315, KOYILANDY

  

195 13/01/2026 SONIKA  R T VELAYUDHAN R T 
(FTHR)

RAROTH THAZHA, 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 
ATHOLI, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  

196 13/01/2026 AMEEN NIYAS V K NOUSHAD  V K 
(FTHR)

VATTIKUNNUMMAL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

197 13/01/2026 SMITHA K S JAGADEESH KUMAR 
(HSBN)

PUTHUKKUDIKKUNNUMMAL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY
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198 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED RISAN 
P K 

RASHEED P K (FTHR) POOLONNUKANDY, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

BALUSSERY

  

199 13/01/2026 MUFEENA  T P JAMSHEER K (HSBN) 416. 
KAKKATTUMMAL 
HOUSE, POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

200 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
C K  

MUHAMMED ALI U 
K  (FTHR)

CHAKKITTAKANDY, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

201 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
A K 

ABDUL MAJEED A K 
(FTHR)

AYANIKOTH, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

BALUSSERY

  

202 13/01/2026 SHAHEENA P JAREESHKHAN 
(HSBN)

07/482, 
PERINGALAMVAYAL 

HOUSE, KELOTH, 
UNNIKULAM P O, 

UNNIKULAM 
VILLAGE, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

203 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RUWAISE P K 

RASHEED P K (FTHR) POOLONNUKANDY, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

BALUSSERY

  

204 13/01/2026 SHELHA FATHIMA U 
K  

SIDHEEQUE U K  
(FTHR)

UMMINIKUNNUMMAL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY
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Revision identity

205 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHEMIL U K 

SIDHEEQUE U K  
(FTHR)

UMMINIKUNNUMMAL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

206 13/01/2026 BASIMA SHANA K K  RASHID V K (HSBN) VATTAKKANDY, 
MADATHUMPOYIL, 

POONOOR, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

207 13/01/2026 AJNA SHERIN P P ASHRAF  P P (FTHR) 06/202 
VATTAKKANDY, 

POONOOR, 
UNNIKULAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

208 13/01/2026 SHAHANA SHERIN ASHRAF P P (FTHR) 06/202 
VATTAKKANDY, 

POONOOR, 
UNNIKULAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

209 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL P P 

MUHAMMED 
BASHEER (FTHR)

PALLIPARAMBIL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

210 13/01/2026 ATHUL KRISHNA C P SUNILKUMAR (FTHR) CHALIL PURAYIL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

211 13/01/2026 HAFSATH C  K ABDUL WAHID F  R 
(HSBN)

KOLAGARAMPOYIL, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY
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BALUSSERI

Revision identity

212 13/01/2026 HAFSATH V K ABDUL LATHEEF 
(HSBN)

POOVANKANDY, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

213 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHUAIB T 

UMMER T (FTHR) THOTTAYI, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673582, 

THAMARASSERY

  

214 13/01/2026 UMAIR A P ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

AMBAYA POYIL 
HOUSE, MANGAD, 

SIVAPURAM, 
MANGAD PO, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

215 13/01/2026 SUNAINA  O P MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL  M (HSBN)

MOUTHARIYIL, 
MANGAD, 

UNNIKULAM, 
MANGAD, 673574, 

BALUSSERY

  

216 13/01/2026 FATHIMA FAZEELA MUHAMMED 
IRSHAD O (HSBN)

POOPOYIL, 
MANGAD, 

SIVAPURAM, 
MANGAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

217 13/01/2026 NASLA K NAZEEM M V (HSBN) KARTHIYEDATH, 
EKAROOL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

218 13/01/2026 ANJALI SIVADAS LATHA V V (MTHR) PERUVANAM 
PUNATHIL, 

KARUMALA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
BALUSSERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

219 13/01/2026 FATHIMA NOORA N 
K

MUHAMMED (FTHR) NAYATTU 
KUNNUMMAL, 

EKAROOL, 
UNNIKULAM, 

EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

220 13/01/2026 NIVEDYA A K DINESH KUMAR A K 
(FTHR)

07/155, 
AREEKKARAKANDY, 

M M PARAMBA, 
UNNIKULAM, M M 
PARAMBA, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

221 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
P 

BASHEER P (FTHR) PALLIYALIL HOUSE, 
THECHI, 

UNNIKULAM 
VILLAGE, M M 

PARAMBA POST, 
673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

222 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED AJEER 
E C

ABDUL RASAK 
(FTHR)

ENGERIKKAM 
CHALIL, M M 
PARAMBA, 

UNNIKULAM, M M 
PARAMBA, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

223 13/01/2026 MUHSINA  P C SAJEER  C K (HSBN) CHURUKKAMKAVIL 
VALLIL HOUSE, M M 

PARAMBA P O, 
UNNIKULAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

224 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED NASAL 
K K

JAFAR (FTHR) KOYILOTH KANDY, 
EKAROOL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

225 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED  
RUWAIF P K

ABDUL RASHEED P 
K (FTHR)

POOLONNUKANDY, 
KELOTH, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

226 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
YASEEN  C K

MUHAMMED  T 
(FTHR)

304, 
CHENACHAMKANDI, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

227 13/01/2026 SHAHANA P M K MUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

03/166, PARAKKAL, 
EKAROOL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

228 13/01/2026 FATHIMATHU 
SUHARA C A 

JAMAL T M (HSBN) 3/162A PARAKKAL, 
EKAROOL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 

BALUSSERY

  

229 13/01/2026 SUBAIDA KALANTHANKUTTY 
(HSBN)

13/394A 
MADATHUKUNNUMMAL, 

EKAROOL, 
UNNIKULAM, 

EKAROOL, 673574, 
BALUSSERY

  

230 13/01/2026 LAILA  E MANSOOR  O K 
(HSBN)

18/636-A 
KOYILOTHKANDY, 

IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 
IYYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

231 13/01/2026 SHABNA T  K ABDUL HAQUE T  K 
(FTHR)

SANSAR, IYYAD, 
SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 

673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

232 13/01/2026 DILNA DINESH K K DINESAN K K (FTHR) OTTAPILAKKOOL, 
KARUMALA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

233 13/01/2026 HISANA P K SHAMEER (HSBN) VAYANAMKANDY, 
KARUMALA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
BALUSSERY

  

234 13/01/2026 FATHIMA NOURIN ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

VELUTHEDATH 
KARATTUKANDY 
3/989, EKAROOL, 

SIVAPURAM, 
KARUMALA, 673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

235 13/01/2026 DEVANANDHA S S SANTHOSH KUMAR 
P C (FTHR)

KUNNUMMAL, 
KARUMALA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

236 13/01/2026 SHALNA FEBIN K M MUHAMMED 
RISHAD M  (HSBN)

MADATHIL, 
KARUMALA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

237 13/01/2026 ANOOP VIJAYAN (FTHR) 14/422 AREEPURATH, 
KARUMALA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

238 13/01/2026 DANISH BIN  SHERIF MUHAMMED SHERIF 
T (FTHR)

NADUKKANDY 
HOUSE, VATTOLI 

BAZAR, 
SIVAPURAM, 

VATTOLI BASAR, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

239 13/01/2026 Chandran Bindu (WIFE) Thekkemookathoor, 
Kariyathankavu, 

Sivapuram, 
Kariyathankavu, 

673612, Balussery

  

240 13/01/2026 Bindu M V Chandran (HSBN) Thekke Mookkathoor, 
Kariyathankavu, 

Sivapuram, 
Kariyathankavu, 

673612, Balussery

  

241 13/01/2026 Abhinav C B Chandran (FTHR) Thekke Mookkathoor, 
Kariyathankavu, 

Sivapuram, 
Kariyathankavu, 

673612, Balussery

  

242 13/01/2026 ILYAS N P ABBAS (FTHR) NEELANCHERI, 
SIVAPURAM, 

SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 
673574, BALUSSERI

  

243 13/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MANSIB P

MUHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

44, VATTAKANDY, 
UNNIKULAM, 

EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

244 13/01/2026 NAJA MEHARIN P MUHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

44, VATTAKANDY, 
UNNIKULAM, 

EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

245 13/01/2026 FARIN MUHAMMED 
M 

MUHAMMED  M K 
(FTHR)

KOTHOTH, IYYAD, 
SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 

673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

246 13/01/2026 MISNAD U K ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

URALI KANDY, 
IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 

IYYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

247 13/01/2026 Adil K K Ismayil (FTHR) Nambidikandy, 
Sivapuram, Sivapuram, 
Vattoli Bazar, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

248 13/01/2026 Shahana Sherin C K Ummer C K (FTHR) Thiyyakandy, Vattoli 
Bazar, Vattoli Bazar, 

Vattoli Bazar, 673612, 
Thamarassery

  

249 13/01/2026 Najad K P Abdul Majeed K P 
(FTHR)

Kannadi Poyil, Vattoli 
Bazar, Sivapuram, 

Vattoli Bazar, 673612, 
Thamarassery

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


